## Ref: MT/STAT/CS/2021-22/064

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. July 15, 2021

To **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051.

Stock Code/Symbol: 532819/MINDTREE

Dear Sirs,

## <u>Subject: Press Release - Mindtree Achieves Data Analytics Partner Specialization in</u> <u>Google Cloud Partner Advantage Program</u>

This is to inform you that, the Company proposes to make a press release on the following topic:

# <u>"Mindtree Achieves Data Analytics Partner Specialization in Google Cloud Partner Advantage Program"</u>

A copy of the press release to be distributed to the media is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, *for* **Mindtree Limited** 

Subhodh Shetty Company Secretary Membership No. A13722

Encl: as above

Mindtree LimitedGlobal VillageTRVCE Post, Mysore RoadF+91 80 6706 4000Bengaluru - 560059Wwww.mindtree.com



### Mindtree Achieves Data Analytics Partner Specialization in Google Cloud Partner Advantage Program

Recognition highlights Mindtree's technical proficiency and proven success in data preparation, storage, and analysis

**Warren (NJ) and Bangalore (India) – July 15, 2021 -** <u>Mindtree</u>, a leading digital transformation and technology services company, today announced that it has achieved the Data Analytics Services Partner Specialization in the Google Cloud Partner Specialization Program. This specialization highlights Mindtree's expertise and success in leveraging analytics for business insights using Google Cloud Platform technology.

Specializations in the <u>Google Cloud Partner Specialization Program</u> are designed to provide Google Cloud customers with qualified partners that have demonstrated technical proficiency and proven success in specialized solution and service areas. This recognition highlights Mindtree's ability to drive the data analytics process from ingestion to preparation, storage, and analysis, which has become increasingly important as companies look to analytics for data-backed business insights. Additionally, Mindtree recently achieved the Application Development Partner Specialization and is a Google Cloud Partner, offering clients a complete spectrum of cloud services, including big data services, migration and transformation, implementing SAP, data science, and artificial intelligence and machine learning services.

"Companies rely on analytics platforms to help them interpret and leverage the massive amounts of data they are collecting," said Dayapatra Nevatia, Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer, Mindtree. "However, as more organizations adopt a cloud-centric approach, it enables businesses to access relevant data that helps drive additional insights and value. Mindtree is committed to helping enterprises navigate through the cloud landscape and accelerate their digital transformation journey. This recognition validates our proven success in helping Google Cloud customers take full advantage of data analytics capabilities."

As a Google Cloud Partner, Mindtree has helped clients adopt native Google Cloud services to enable near real-time data publishing for insight-driven decision-making. The company has also designed, built and automated data-trained algorithms to enable various initiatives for its clients.

#### About Mindtree

Mindtree [NSE: MINDTREE] is a global technology consulting and services company, helping enterprises marry scale with agility to achieve competitive advantage. "Born digital," in 1999 and now a Larsen & Toubro Group Company, Mindtree applies its deep domain knowledge to 260 enterprise client engagements to break down silos, make sense of digital complexity and bring new initiatives to market faster. We enable IT to move at the speed of business, leveraging emerging technologies and the efficiencies of Continuous Delivery to spur business innovation. Operating in 24 countries across the world, we're consistently regarded as one of the best places to work, embodied every day by our winning culture made up of over 27,000 entrepreneurial, collaborative and dedicated "Mindtree Minds."

To learn more about us, visit <u>www.mindtree.com</u> or follow us @Mindtree\_Ltd

For more information, contact: media@mindtree.com